85℃ 10000 小时保证品；更高纹波 ; 高可靠，长寿命；符合 RoHS 标准 ; 适用于专业电源和变频器。
10000 hours at 85℃，Higher ripple current, Long useful life & high reliability, RoHS Compliant,
Suitable for professional power application and inverters.
WP
主要技术性能   Specifications
纹波电流修正系数  Multiplier for Ripple Current
ΦD(mm) 51 64 77 90 101
P(mm) 22.0 28.2 31.4 31.4 41.5

标准品一览表  Standard Ratings
CD138S WP series
产品编码体系   Part Number System
C 12 WW P 7     7      E 34   7 2
Supplement code
Tubes material & color
Terminal code
Size code
Voltage code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code
Series code
Category
AMT
 1         2     3       4     5     6       7        8     9     10  11  12  13     14    15   16     17  18  19  20
（Ex  450V 4700μF）
可根据客户需要定制产品  Customer products are available on request.
UR
（Surge
Voltage）
Code
(V)
Rated
Cap.
(μF)
 Max ESR
20℃
120Hz
(mΩ)
Type ESR
20℃
120Hz
(mΩ)
Rated ripple
current
85℃ 120Hz
(Arms)
Size
ΦD×L
(mm)
350
(400)
2V
3900 50 25 14.6 64×96
4700 40 20 16.9 64×115
5600 34 17 19.8 64×130
5600 34 17 21.6 77×115
6800 28 14 25.0 77×143
6800 28 14 26.2 90×105
8200 24 12 29.3 77×143
8200 24 12 30.1 77×155
10000 18 9 35.7 90×157
12000 16 8 39.1 90×157
400
(450)
2G
2700 76 38 11.5 64×96
3300 60 30 14.2 64×115
3900 52 26 16.5 64×115
3900 52 26 17.2 77×105
4700 42 21 18.1 64×130
4700 42 21 20.8 77×115
5600 36 18 22.7 77×130
5600 36 18 23.8 90×105
6800 30 15 26.6 77×155
6800 30 15 27.4 90×130
8200 24 12 32.2 90×157
10000 20 10 35.7 90×157
450
(500)
2W
2200 92 46 10.4 64×96
2200 92 46 11.5 77×80